
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ 

(R-2001-1319)


294770

ADOPTED  ON _ 

A P  

iI li E

BE IT RESOLVED , by the Council of The City of San D iego, that the City Manager

hereby authorizes the reprogramming of Community D evelopment Block Grant [CDBG] funds

from Fund 18529, D ept. 4042, Org. 4210 ($1,279); Fund 18532, D ept. 4111, Org 1129,

($18,721), Fund 18535, Dept 4180, Org. 8004 ($10,000); D ept. 4182, Org 8208 ($5,000); Fund

18536, Dept 4226, Org. 2601 ($10,000); Dept 4227, Org. 2702 ($21,000); Org. 2704 (5,000);

Org. 2705 ($20,000) for a total of $91,000 to Fund 18536, Dept 4218, Org. 1821.


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and

execute an agreement with the Neighborhood House A ssociation for the expenditure of these and

the previously allocated $15,000 of Council D istrict 3 funds on CDBG eligible activities relating


to the Food Bank P roject.


A P P ROVED : CASEY GWINN, City A ttorney


By

Lisa A . Foster

Deputy City A ttorney


LAFjrl

04/03/01

Or.D eptComm.& Econ. D ev


Aud.Cert: 2101041
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The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE 

AC 

ORIGINA TING -

D EP T NO 

2101041

042

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,

and is otherwise unallotted

Amount Fund

Purpose

Date 

By

A UD ITOR AND COMP TROLLER'S D EP A RTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG 

LINE 

CY 

PY 

FUND 

DEPT 

ORG 

ACCOUNT 

JOB 

ORDER 

OPERATION

ACCOUNT

BENF/

EQUIP 

FACILITY 

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE Q

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the

provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the

requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the

purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the

Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the

same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with thegnone^.

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered

Not to Exceed $ 91,000 00 

LP

-/".. 


v

Vendor Neighborhood House Food Bank 

v-*

·x^ .

Purpose Authorizing the reprogramming of CDBG Authorizing the expenditure of funds for eligible a'cfiviti ^

related to the Food Bank Project

Date April 2, 2001 

By j p y i ^ ^ o A ^

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG

LINE 

001 

002 

003 

004 

005 

006 

007 

008 

CY

PY

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FUND 

18529 

18532 

1^35 

18535 

18536 

18536 

18536 

18536 

DEPT 

4042 

4111 

4180 

4182 

4226 

4227 

4227 

4227 

ORG

4210

1129

8004

8208

2601

2702

2704

2705

ACCOUNT

4279

4279

4279

4279

4279

4279

4279

4279

JOB 

ORDER 

000001

000001

000001

000001

000001

000001

000001

000001

OPERATION

ACCOUNT

BENF/

EQUIP FACILITY

TOTAL AMOUNT 

AMOUNT

$1,279 00

18,721 00

10,000 00

5,000 00


10,000 00

21,000 00

5,000 00


20,000 00

$91,000 00

A C-36I (REV 2-92) 

FUND OVERRID E
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