(R-2001-1319)

294770 RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

APR 1 6 2001 ADOPTED ON \_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager

hereby authorizes the reprogramming of Community Development Block Grant [CDBG] funds

from Fund 18529, Dept. 4042, Org. 4210 (\$1,279); Fund 18532, Dept. 4111, Org. 1129,

(\$18,721), Fund 18535, Dept 4180, Org. 8004 (\$10,000); Dept. 4182, Org 8208 (\$5,000); Fund

18536, Dept 4226, Org. 2601 (\$10,000); Dept 4227, Org. 2702 (\$21,000); Org. 2704 (5,000);

Org. 2705 (\$20,000) for a total of \$91,000 to Fund 18536, Dept 4218, Org. 1821.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and

execute an agreement with the Neighborhood House Association for the expenditure of these and

the previously allocated \$15,000 of Council District 3 funds on CDBG eligible activities relating

to the Food Bank Project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

ioa a Foster

Lisa A. Foster

Deputy City Attorney

LAF ırl

04/03/01

Or.Dept Comm.& Econ. Dev

Aud.Cert: 2101041

R-2001-1319

Form=r-t frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIF	ICATE OF U	JNALLOT	TED BALA	OR:	AC_	2101041
	the		ng resol					lotment o		the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amount			-				_ Fund _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Purp	ose									
		1								
Date		By								
								DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
			<del></del>							
	-									
	_1	J		ll		i	_	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
										FUND OVERRIDE
				CERTIF	ICATION O	F UNENC	<b>JMBEKED</b>	BALANC	E	
same a anticipa	are to	o be dra to come	wn, and into the	d that th Treasur	e said mon y, to the cre	ey now ad	tually in th	e Treasu		
Not to Ex		ceed \$91,000 00								. ق
Venc	dor	Neighborhood House Food Bank ←								9
VCIIC	201	reignibe	1110001	10430 1 0	od Darik					
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	reprogra	mming of Cl	DBG Auth	norizing the	expenditi	ure of funds	for eligible activiti
		related t	o the Fo	od Bank	Project					
Date			Aprı	l 2, 2001		By Krusay				
						CCOUNTING D		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG	CY			·[		CCOUNTING DA JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG	ACCOUNT	ORDER OOOOO1	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$1,270,00
001 002	0	18529 18532	4042 4111	4210 1129	4279 4279	000001	<u> </u>	<del></del>		\$1,279 00 18,721 00
002	0	18535	4111	8004	4279	000001			_	10,000 00
004	0	18535	4182	8208	4279	000001			_	5,000 00
005	0	18536	4226	2601	4279	000001				10,000 00
006	0	18536	4227	2702	4279	000001		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		21,000 00
007	0	18536	4227	2704	4279	000001				5,000 00
800	0	18536	4227	2705	4279	000001				20,000 00
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$91,000 00
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92	)								FUND OVERRIDE

L-294770

AC 2101041